# CH \$65.00 39491(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424044

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyantek Corporation		04/18/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Throckmorton Street
City:	Forth Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3949164	NANO-STRIP
Registration Number:	3306579	NANOSTRIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132388000

Email: tmhou@conleyrose.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Harris
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Addie33 Eilie 1.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2731-01700 & 01800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0074

900402684

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cyantek Corporation, a corporation of Delaware with offices at 3055 Osgood Court, Fremont, California 94539 (hereinafter "Assignor") had previously adopted, used, owned, and was administering and controlling the use of the marks: NANO-STRIP in connection with chemical compositions for removal of photoresist and post etch residues in the manufacture of semiconductors, integrated circuits and related products and which was granted U.S. Registration No. 3,949,164; and NANO-STRIP in connection with chemicals for use in industry; chemical reagents for non-medical purposes and which was granted U.S. Registration No. 3,306,579 (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc., a Texas corporation with offices at 300 Throckmonon Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is and was desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective July 25, 2016, (hereinafter the "Effective Date") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly reaffirmed and acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee nunc pro tunc all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the above-identified U.S. registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, whether based on common law or Federal law, or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and proceeds thereof, including but not limited to license royalties and the proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past, present or future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur with respect to the Marks.

١,	å	5		ď	ų,	8	e	~	8	8	Ý		٩	ě					·	٠		•	î					٠	্														
ż	4	ŝ,	Þ	3	۶	8	ί	X	8	١	i	ij,	J		Š	١	Ś	۳	•	Ç,	£	ij	ß	ŝ	Ć,	ì	Ċ	ŝ		٤	8	۲	٤	8	C	31	ŕ	3	ď	Ü	٦	1	1

April 18, 20/3 Date Signed Vice President and Secretary

ASSIGNEE: KMG-Efectronic Chemicals, Inc.

Roger Jackson

Vice President and Secretary

2731-01700 & 01800